
Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Saturday, June 03, 2017

Premier Jumpers  

Darryl WarrenJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

24010 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPJD

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20013 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20012 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuirePJD

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20007 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20005 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20043 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PJDP

20026 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoePJDP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyPJD

16002 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerPJD

16020 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonPJDP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPJD

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8007 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahuePJD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Darryl WarrenJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24020 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24010 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24009 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJB

24006 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24003 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJB

24002 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20015 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXJA

20002 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXJA

20020 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPA

20019 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPA

20017 Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPA

20016 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20014 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20013 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20012 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20009 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20008 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20007 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20005 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20004 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20055 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20030 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPB

20029 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20028 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20027 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20026 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20024 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20023 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAJPB

20022 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20021 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPA

16010 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16009 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16008 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16007 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16006 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16005 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16004 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16003 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB
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16002 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16001 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16035 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16020 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16019 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16018 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16017 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16016 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16015 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16014 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16012 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAJPA

12045 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12040 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12011 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12010 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12009 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12008 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12005 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12004 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12002 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXJB

12001 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayAXJB

12017 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12016 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12014 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXJA

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8007 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8006 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8005 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8004 Ellie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jerry PrattAXJB

8003 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8002 Fitz, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jerry PrattAXJB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8011 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPB

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

8009 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Darryl WarrenJudge:

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossOAJ

20034 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyOAJ

20033 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOAJ

20032 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOAJ

20031 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoOAJ

20001 Roxie, Brittany, Sarah CamireOAJ

20037 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosOJP

20018 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonOAJ

16023 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareOJP

16022 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteOAJ

12012 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Darryl WarrenJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachNAJB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Rita, Brittany, Travis LabonteNAJB

20040 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallNAJB

20039 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAJB

20038 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiNAJB

20003 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerNAJB

20041 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAJP
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16025 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Dune, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAJB

12020 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia LalliNAJA

T2B  

Darryl WarrenJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyT2B

24010 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2B

24006 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenT2B

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyT2B

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallT2B

20035 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossT2B

20015 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonT2B

20014 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20012 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireT2B

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20008 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesT2B

20002 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellT2B

20043 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  T2BP

20029 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyT2BP

20026 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeT2BP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonT2B

16007 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

T2B

16006 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillT2B

16005 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2B

16026 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainT2BP

16019 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgT2BP

16018 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

16017 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2B

12009 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12005 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12003 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12017 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungT2BP

12016 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

12012 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienT2BP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8007 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueT2B

8006 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonT2B

8005 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerT2B

8003 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelT2B

8009 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Darryl WarrenJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24020 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24010 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24009 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24007 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24006 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24003 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24002 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXA

20003 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20002 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXA

20001 Roxie, Brittany, Sarah CamireAXA

20020 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPA

20019 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPA

20018 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

20017 Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPA

20016 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20015 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXB

20014 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20013 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20012 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20009 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20008 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20007 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20006 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20005 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20004 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20055 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20030 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20029 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20028 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20027 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20026 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20024 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20023 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXPB

20022 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20021 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPA

16010 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16009 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16008 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16007 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16006 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16005 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16004 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16003 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16002 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16001 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16035 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16020 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16019 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16018 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16017 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16016 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16015 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16014 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16012 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXA

12001 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayAXA

12012 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPA

12045 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12040 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12011 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12010 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12009 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12008 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12005 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12004 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12018 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAXPB

12017 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12016 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12014 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXA

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8007 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8006 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8005 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8004 Ellie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jerry PrattAXB

8003 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8002 Fitz, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jerry PrattAXB

8011 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

8009 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Darryl WarrenJudge:

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20034 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyOA

20033 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOA

20032 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOA

20031 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoOA

20037 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonOA

16024 Teak, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Constance GloreOAP

16023 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAP

16022 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOA

12019 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Darryl WarrenJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Eliot, Dalmatian, Travis LabonteNAA

24013 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallNAB

20039 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAB

20038 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiNAB

20041 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAP

16025 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Dune, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia LalliNAA

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


